TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM344816

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as agent		06/16/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Servervault Corp.
Street Address:	21000 Atlantic Blvd., Suite 500
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3352291	SERVERVAULT
Serial Number:	77707558	FCAP
Serial Number:	77707554	FEDERALLY COMPLIANT APPLICATION PLATFORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127686800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 632-5595

Email: Trademarks.us@dentons.com

Liza V. Schaeffer **Correspondent Name:**

c/o Dentons US LLP, Wacker Drive Station Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Willis Tower, P.O. Box #061080 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20001144-0014 USLLP MA9	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Liza V. schaeffer	
SIGNATURE:	/liza v schaeffer/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Servervault Trademark Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0957

900327986

source=Servervault Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Servervault Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0958

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of this 16th day of June 2015, by MADISON

CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of SERVERVAULT

CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of June 16, 2015 by and

between Agent, the Company and certain affiliates of the Company party thereto (the "Payoff

Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby (a) releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"), which liens and security interests

were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated

September 1, 2009 (including all amendments thereto, if any, the "Agreement") executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

September 1, 2009 at Reel 004055/Frame 0352, (b) reassigns and transfers to the Company all

right, title and interest that the Agent may have in the Trademarks, and terminates the

Agreement, and (c) authorizes the Company, or the Company's authorized representative, to

record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

4975.178

TRADEMARK REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0959 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Name:

Title: 10/06/07/

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Date
SERVERVAULT	3352291	December 11, 2007

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application Number	Date
FCAP	77707558	April 6, 2009
Federally Compliant Application Platform	77707554	April 6, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 06/16/2015